Charges and Price List (Effective date 1st of January 2025) ** All fees are without VAT and only valid for dense Fiber-To-The-Home/Premises/Building network Services Fees are indexed as per contractual conditions

Index YoY 1.5%

1. Recurring Commercial Agreement	Unit	Monthly fee	One-off fee
Access Point Connection (*)	Per Home Activated	Worthly lee	Incl.
Fiber Connection Access Point - Area POP	Per Home Activated	1	mich.
Jptake commitment below 10%		€ 20.70	
Jotake commitment 10%		€ 19.95	
Jotake commitment 15%		€ 19.53	
Jptake commitment 20% or higher		€ 19.10	
Fiber Connection Access Point - Central PoP (**)	Per Home Activated	1	
Uptake commitment below 10%		€ 24.41	
Uptake commitment 10%		€ 23.67	
Uptake commitment 15%		€ 23.24	
Uptake commitment 20% or higher		€ 22.82	
 included for standard connection (existing usable introduction duct or installation of Valid for Splitting ratio 1:32. If splitting ratio 1:16, one additional POP Ring fiber m 		ers must be ordered for splitting ra	itio of 1:8
2. Rental POP Ring Fiber	Unit	Monthly fee	One-off fe
Use Backbone Ring	Per Home Activated	€ 3.71	
Use Backbone Ring other Splitting Ratio	Per fiber	€ 135.85	-
Per Additional Splitter	Per splitter		€ 212.27
	·-		
3. Central & Area PoP service order	Unit	Monthly fee	One-off fe
nitial set-up Set-up 20 HE rackspace (without power)	Per unit	€ 477.61	€ 5,306.8
Additional rackspace per 20 HE	Per unit	€ 212.27	
DC power supply per 500 W	Per unit	€ 53.07	-
Rackspace Reservation Cost (*)	Per unit	€ 106.14	-
Initial set-up Set-up 1U rackspace (without power)	Per unit	€ 53.07	€ 1,061.3
DC power supply per U (*) reservation up to a maximum of 12 months	Per unit	€ 10.61	-
Recurrent Monthly Maintenance of the network	Per Home Passed	incl.	Incl.
5. Service Level Agreement (SLA)	Unit	Monthly fee	One-off fe
Basic SLA		incl.	incl.
Enhanced SLA (6/7)	add-on to Recurring Access Charge	€ 5.31	-
Premium SLA (7/7)	add-on to Recurring Access Charge	€ 9.55	-
5. Ancilary fees	Unit	Monthly fee	One-off fe
Charge per Patching	per premise & per pop ring fiber	-	€ 15.23
(Special) Patching Fee	Per unit	1 -	€ 15.23
Order Cancellation/Rescheduling upon Operator's/Customer's Request after (later	T C GINC	1	₹ 13.23
than) the 1st Point of No Return (1st PoNR) (in fact between the 1st and the 2nd Point			
of No Return - see below).			
- aka LATE CHANGE/CANCELLATION/RESCHEDULING	Per Unit		€ 51.77
Order Cancellation/Rescheduling upon Operator's/Customer's Request after (later		1	531.77
than) the 1st Point of No Return (1st PoNR) (in fact between the 1st and the 2nd Point	ĺ		1
of No Return - see below).	ĺ		1
- aka LATE CHANGE/CANCELLATION/RESCHEDULING	Per unit		€ 109.62
Quote	Per unit	1	€ 106.14
Excess Underground Costs - Trenching meters above 8m		1	C 100.14
	Per m		€ 30.45
Excesss Facade Costs - Cable Meters above 15m	Per m	1	€ 4.69
Excesss Aerial Costs - Cable Meters above 50m	Per m	1	€ 2.66
Inhome Cabling in same room as nearest point of introduction	Per unit	1	-
		1	Flat rate amo
Inhome Cabling towards other room as nearest point of introduction	ĺ		60,90 €
FTU Relocation or Removal	Per intervention	1	€ 167.04